

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	971443	Version: 1					
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed			
File created:	12/16/1997		In control:	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE			
On agenda:			Final action:	1/20/1998			
Effective date:							
Title:	Substitute resolution authorizing an appropriation from the 1997 Contingent Fund of the Common Council to fund the obligations of the City and the Fire and Police Commission in United States of America v. City of Milwaukee, et al., Case No. 74-C-480.						
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR						
Indexes:	CONTINGENT FUND, FIRE AND POLICE COMMISSION, LITIGATION, SUITS PAYMENT						

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
12/16/1997	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
12/18/1997	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
12/18/1997	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
1/7/1998	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
1/14/1998	1	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
1/20/1998	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	16:0
1/27/1998	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		
971443					

SUBSTITUTE 1

THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution authorizing an appropriation from the 1997 Contingent Fund of the Common Council to fund the obligations of the City and the Fire and Police Commission in United States of America v. City of Milwaukee, et al., Case No. 74-C-480.

___ Analysis

This resolution authorizes an appropriation of \$130,000 from the 1997 Common Council Contingent Fund to two special accounts within the Contingent Fund to fund the obligations of the City and the Fire and Police Commission under a tentative order submitted to the court in United States of America v. City of Milwaukee, et al., Case No. 74-C-480.

WHEREAS, The tentative Order in the United States of America v. City of Milwaukee, et al., Case No. 74-C-480, submitted for consideration by the Court, directs that the City make \$40,000 available for attorney fees for certified class representatives and make \$80,000 available for testing experts for representatives of certified classes and also requires notification of interested persons and groups.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That the City Comptroller be hereby authorized to appropriate \$130,000 from the 1997 Common Council Contingent Fund, (Account Number 09-910-8000) to two special accounts within the Contingent Fund; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That \$120,000 shall be placed with a special account (Account 09-910-8XXX) within the Contingent Fund for the City Attorney to use for interested party legal fees and testing experts as required by the United States District Court for the Eastern District of Wisconsin, and \$10,000 shall be placed with a special account (Account 09-910-8XXX) within the Contingent Fund for the Fire and Police Commission to be used for legal notifications required under the Court order.